12-08-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101216783 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 11/26/99 meD PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment** Security Agreement New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License X Change of Name **Document ID#** | 101126971 **Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Yea Name (line 1) Kim Smith-Whitley 06231999 Name (line 2) Execution Date
Day Year Month Day Second Party 06201999 Name (line 1) R. Michael Kennedy, Jr. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 34th Street and Civic Center Boulevard (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Pennsylvania

State/Country

Address (line 3)

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Name

Philadelphia

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

19104-4399

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(213) 430-3000
Name	David G. Alexander (Reg. No. 2	28,176)	
Address (line 1)	Arter & Hadden LLP		
Address (line 2)	Citicorp Plaza		
Address (line 3)	725 South Figueroa Street, Sui	ite 3400	
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA 90017-5434)
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt #4
Enter either the Pate 09/273,387 If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Enter only	ent Application Number(s) s being filed together with a new Pater t named executing inventor. eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	lumber(s)
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed Deposit Account tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	40.00 (prev. paid) 01-2520
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	res No x
To the attache indicat		lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit act of the signature	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kim Smith-Whitley, residing at 7330 Germantown Avenue, #A-1, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19119 and R. Michael Kennedy, Jr., residing at 324 Laurel Creek Boulevard, Moorestown, New Jersy 08057, the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a DOLL FOR INSTRUCTION OF SICKLE CELL DISEASE CLINICAL OBSERVATIONS for which we are have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by us concurrently herewith this day and year and of which inventions and improvements we are the sole owners; and

WHEREAS, THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Philadelphia having a place of business at 34th Street and Civic Center Boulevard, Philadelphia. Pennsylvania 19104-4399, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to applications and patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities

341940.1 72501/93692

and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated		
	Kim Smith-Whitley, M.D.	
Dated 6. 20 . 11	Quikennais la	
	R Michael Kennedy Ir	

341940.1 72501/93692

2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kim Smith-Whitley, residing at 7330 Germantown Avenue, #A-1, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19119 and R. Michael Kennedy, Jr., residing at 324 Laurel Creek Boulevard, Moorestown, New Jersy 08057, the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a DOLL FOR INSTRUCTION OF SICKLE CELL DISEASE CLINICAL OBSERVATIONS for which we are have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by us concurrently herewith this day and year and of which inventions and improvements we are the sole owners; and

WHEREAS, THE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PHILADELPHIA, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Philadelphia having a place of business at 34th Street and Civic Center Boulevard, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104-4399, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to applications and patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names. Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities

341940.1 72501/93692

and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters
Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated <u>(12)</u>	Kim Smith-Whitley, M.D.	
	Kim Smith-Whitley, M.D.	
Dated		
	R Michael Kennedy Ir	

341940. i 72501/93692

RECORDED: 11/26/1999

2.